
SL
. 

No
.

Name of  project Snactioned
cost 

 (in Lakhs)

Amount 
deposited.
(in lakhs)

Start Date Date of 
Completion
(Revised)

Present Status of the project Cum.Exp.
31.07.2022
( In Lakhs)

1 Construction of
Coast Guard
jetty at Hut Bay
in Little
Andaman.

1427.00 14.16 _ •DPR   submitted for am amount of Rs.14.27 Crores to coast guard  for   sanction 
on 03.11.16.

•Design report for extension of  Coast Guard Jetty  at Hut Bay Little Andaman 
received from Shri. Prof. S. Nallayarasu, IIT Chennai.

14.16

           DEPOSIT WORK OF COAST GUARD   FOR THE MONTH OF JULY-2022                                   

HUT BAY

NORTH & MIDDLE ANDAMAN
1   Construction of  

Indian Coast 
Guard Jetty at 
Mayabunder.
AA&ES   no.  
WK/2905 dtd: 
29.10.2015 

962.38 200.00 02.05.2017 Work is 
terminated

76.49●The AA&ES for the work Construction of Jetty for coast Guard at Mayabunder has
been accorded  for an amount of Rs. 962.38 lakhs.

● Accordingly work was commenced and 6 Nos pile were completed.In the mean
time the PMB has withdrawn the NoC for jetty and PMB proposed to extend the
wharf by 50mtr and then structure may be extended for ICG. Due to change in scope
of work   the agreement  was foreclosed.  

● During the 2nd DRC meeting held on 17.2.2021 & direction has been issued to the
agency to remove the construction materials , gantry , waterpipe lines laying in wharf.

●Further certain clarification sought by the PMB on 11.11.2021 and reply furnished by
DCE(A) on 26.11.2021 vide Ltr. NO.ALHW/DCE(A)/DB/GL-01/2020-21/3239

●A copy of the letter received from M/s P.Surya Rao, Contractor on 17.06.2022 stating 
that the payment of Rs. 10,31,910.00 made to PMB & requesting to permit to remove
the materials from work site.



SL
. 

No
.

Name of  project Snactioned
cost 

 (in Lakhs)

Amount 
deposited.
(in lakhs)

Start Date Date of 
Completion
(Revised)

Present Status of the project Cum.Exp.
31.07.2022
( In Lakhs)

           DEPOSIT WORK OF COAST GUARD   FOR THE MONTH OF JULY-2022                                   

2 Construction of  
Indian Coast 
Guard Jetty at 
Diglipur.
AA&ES no.  
WK/2712  dtd: 
03.02.16 

996.85 200.00 26.6.2017 30.11.2021 ●The AA&ES for the work Construction of Jetty for coast Guard at Diglipur has been 
already  accorded for an amount of Rs. 996.85. 

●During the meeting held on 6.11.19 PMB has agreed in -principle for the proposal of 
75m x 15m with the existing height of the jetty and in the same alignment. Accordingly 
, the RCE has been prepared considering the revised drawing submitted by the IITM, 
Chennai and as per the actual pile peneration at the proposed location and also 
incorporating mainland quarry product.
● In principle approval accorded from Coast Gaurd  on 27.1.2020  for re-
commencement of work.

● The project Management Group meeting with respect to  ICG jetty  at Aerial Bay , 
Diglipur was held on 14.12.2021  and  requested during meeting for sanction of RCE 
for the tune of Rs. 2993.50 Lakh.

●Work is in progress  out of 47 pile 15 nos bored cast-in situ pile completed.

●A letter received from ICG on 10.06.2022 stating that the balance amount of 
Rs.92.03 Lakh against Mayabunder work may be utilized to Diglipur work.

●Request letter sent to ICG  for deposit of balalce fund of Rs. 796.85 Lakhs on 
15.07.2022

34.54


